CCTNS FIR NO- 32707055046051



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

W. B. Parm No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 051
Standy Comme	173BHSS.
	cognizable crime reported under section 154 Gr P.C. at PS
Faul Information of a	A Phon I Co A Later William I was a second
Om Turking S	Sections I) Act Sections 46 A / C) (3 E Act 1969.
n/~	Continue Co. 105 hot
a) General Diary Referen	ce Entry No. 1056 Date 2817/24: Tens 7.0:15har.
b) Occurrence of Offence	1 5 121 24. Time 22.65% CD No. 1056
Place of Occurrence: a)	Direction and Distance from P.S. Atthoracy Co. S. Atthoracy Co. Atthorac
MAddress Cagas	the village in the his act 11. NO- 98 Anghal NO- VI
P.S. January	Direction and Distance from P.S. Attack District Property of P.S. Attack District Property of P.S. District
c) In case outside limit of	this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District
Complainant / Informant	dit sarkan st. & lavies
a) Name Tyndy	Add Sakken Star Can Kak
M Father's / Husband's N	lame 5/0 bt 5141
c) Date / Yes: of birth	53 The distriction of the form
and the second of the second of	a. J. P.S. ADA BOTA
 Details of known/suspe 	CIRCUITORNI SUCCESSION
(Attach separate sheet	, if necessary):
- 3	Krisesnende Heri
	stout chan Hari
	win- Crowsina
	Ps- Jantur,
	Day - Janetra
8. Ressons for delay in	reporting by the complainant/informent
9. Prticulars of propertie	os atolen/involved (Attach separate sheet if required) 10 [150] What Charles In 13
	with Plante bag.
A	
10. Total value of proper	nes stolen involved
11. Inquest report/U.D.	Case no. If any the confidence written ty feet sometain ach separate sheets, it required the priffical written ty feet sometains
12. FIR Contents : (Aut.	ach separate sheets, it required) The Driffmal Written has been free test on
	FIR 6 attached here with
	Post A control
	28 12 months S.
	Officiality
· -	e the above report reveals commission of offence(s) uts 46A (C) B (S) (C) C (C)
13. Action taken : Since	a the above raport reveals consissant of

***************************************	ASI- Toyden Allo
registered the case	and took up the investigation/directed ASI Toyday AHO to take up the end to P.S. Samton & copy given to the Complainant/Informent free of east.
the Complement/infor	ed to P. S. Saucht of Complainant/Informent free of sost.
The Complement of the	THE STATE OF THE S
11	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
13	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Possel Station with
14	DIMEASTER MONTO BEAT PO
4	Name: DISHARDI TIVISHARDA
	A. A.O. FOLLOW



The Officer- in- Charge PS - Santuri, Dist- Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No. 1043, Dt. 28.07.24

Sub: Complaint against Krisesnendu Hari (37 Yrs) S/O-Lt. Gohan Hari of Garsika village, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia to start a cog case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with the arrested accused person namely Krisesnendu Hari (37 Yrs) S/O-Lt. Gohan Hari of Garsika village, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia along with one loaded jarican containing 10 (Ten) Ltrs "Chalai" & 08 (Eight) steel glass with a plastic bag seized under proper seizure list, I beg to submit that today (28.07.24), I along with force while performing evening mobile duty at about 19:25 hrs received a credible source information that one person Krisesnendu Hari (37 Yrs) S/O-Lt. Gohan Hari of Garsika village, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia was stocking and selling "Chalai" from his house at Vill- Garshika, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia. I informed to OC Santuri PS about this matter & as per direction, I along with force reached at his house of Krisesnendu Hari at about 20:15 hrs at Garshika village to work out the source information and held raid there. I like to note here that seeing the Police personnel, customers were fled away. During search with the help of accompany force, we found that the said person was stocking "Chalai" for sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling and stocking of Chalai. Accordingly, I seized and labeled one loaded jarican containing 10 (Ten) Ltrs "Chalai" & 08 (Eight) steel glass with a plastic bag under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. I had done video & audio recorded whole Seizure process & labeled with my mobile. Then, I arrested him after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 and supplied one copy to him.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a cog case may kindly be started U/S- 46A (C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Krisesnendu Hari (37 Yrs) S/O-Lt. Gohan Hari of Garsika village, P.S - Santuri, Dist - Purulia.

Enclosure:

- (i) Arrest Memo
- (ii) Seizure List
- (iii) Certificate U/S 63(4) (C) of BSA

Received on 28/7/24 at 22:05/m. and Stateted Santuri Pc case ret51/24 Dt-28/7/24 U/5-46A(C)
B.E. Act-1903.

Officer-in-charge Santuri P. S. (Indrajit Sarkar)
SI of Police
Santuri P.S. Dist- Purulia

Yours faithfully.

28/08/24.